502543269 10/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2588736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENGFU YU	08/06/2004
CHIA-CHUN CHEN	08/06/2004
PASCAL OBERNDORFF	12/11/2006
KER-CHANG HSIEH	08/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.		
Street Address:	GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11632029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(408)518-5671Phone:408-518-5540

Email: peter.zawilski@nxp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PETER STEPHEN ZAWILSKI

Address Line 1: 411 EAST PLUMERIA DRIVE, M/S-41
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CN040028US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER ZAWILSKI	
Signature:	/Peter Zawilski/	

REEL: 031463 FRAME: 0345

PATENT

| \$40.00 1163*2*

502543269

Date:	10/23/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=CN040028US1_Inventor-KPENV-As source=CN040028US1_Inventor-KPENV-As source=CN040028US1_Inventor-KPENV-As source=CN040028US1_Inventor-KPENV-As	ssignment#page2.tif ssignment#page3.tif

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign
to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of Kingdom
of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its
successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a
"Electronic component and the process for depositing the same" invented by us, which application:

is executed concurren	tly herewith		
was executed by me/u	s on	****************************	
		\$##\$\$#################################	
is International Applic	cation No 18.2995] G	75.2201 filed 4 July 2005	
and all rights in and to sai continuations and extensi issue all Patents on said in covenant that I have full than facts known to me re- execute all divisional, cor	id application, and all Pa ons thereof, and authorize inprovements or resulting ight so to do, and agree specting said improvement intinuing and reissue appli	atents which may be granted therefor, ze and request the Commissioner of P of therefrom to said Assignee as assign that I will communicate to said Assignents and testify in any legal proceeding lications, make all rightful oaths and gons and nominees, to obtain and enforces.	atents and Trademarks to nee of the entire interest and nee or its representatives g, sign all lawful papers, generally do everything
invention.			
	(sign name here)	THE M.	, Assignor
Date some -of-06	(print name here)	Yu Chengfu	
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Chen Jiajun	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Phermdprff Pascal	.
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hsieh, Ker-Chang	

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Electronic component and the process for depositing the same" invented by us, which application:

is executed concurren	1.70		
and the second of the second o	s on		
is Serial No			
is International Applic	cation No. 1929 A	523.08 filed 4. Kuly 2005	
continuations and extensi issue all Patents on said is covenant that I have full t any facts known to me re- execute all divisional, cor	ons thereof, and author mprovements or resulti right so to do, and agree specting said improven ntinuing and reissue app	ratents which may be granted therefize and request the Commissioner of the therefrom to said Assignee as as that I will communicate to said Assents and testify in any legal proceed plications, make all rightful oaths and gns and nominees, to obtain and en	of Patents and Trademarks to signee of the entire interest and ssignee or its representatives ding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Yu, Cheng-Fu	
Date Joyle of Jo	(sign name here)	Chen Chia-Chun	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Oberndorff Pascal	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hsieh, Ker-Chang	

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Electronic component and the process for depositing the same" invented by us, which application:

ZZZZZZZ ONAV CONSZZZZ	The second secon		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
is executed cond	currently herewith		
was executed by	/ me/us on	i de la jois en en joi d'élèn gar a mais ann dur dhéalth an dhe dhealth a	
		nagy produce p	
is International.	Application No. 1820519	52201 filed 4 July 2555	*
		3	
and all rights in and	I to said application, and all I	atents which may be granted there	for, and all divisions, reissues,
continuations and e	xtensions thereof, and author	ize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks to
issue all Patents on	said improvements or resulti	ng therefrom to said Assignee as a	ssignee of the entire interest and
covenant that I have	e full right so to do, and agre	e that I will communicate to said A	ssignee or its representatives
any facts known to	me respecting said improven	nents and testify in any legal proced	eding, sign all lawful papers.
		plications, make all rightful oaths a	
possible to aid said	Assignee, its successors, ass	gns and nominees, to obtain and en	aforce proper protection for said
invention.			
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Yu Chengfu	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Chen Jiajun	
Duce	(parte and note)	Carrier a rail mer	
			\ **
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Oberndorff Pascal	
			A /
		-80.57 1//	
11. 12. 01.	(sign name here)	3. (ARoun Ag 4	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hsieh, Ker-Chang	

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg I, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Electronic component and the process for depositing the same" invented by us, which application:

is executed concu	rrently herewith			
was executed by t	me/us on	**************************************		
is Serial No	filed	***************	×43.7577	
is International A	pplication No. 🎉 🛰 🕻	**************************************	D. Frank	
continuations and ext issue all Patents on sa covenant that I have t any facts known to m execute all divisional	o said application, and all tensions thereof, and author aid improvements or result full right so to do, and agree tespecting said improved, continuing and reissue agreesing essignee, its successors, assemble of the successors, assemble of the said improved agrees agree.	rize and request the Comming therefrom to said Assion to the I will communicate nents and testify in any lestify in any lestif	nissioner of Patents a ignee as assignee of the to said Assignee or it gal proceeding, sign a ful oaths and generally	nd Trademarks to ne entire interest and its representatives till lawful papers, y do everything
	(sign name here)			, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Yu, Cheng-Fu		
	(sign name here)			, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Chen Chia-Chun		
	8			
	(sign name here)			, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Oberndorff Pascal		
	Marine Indian			
			22.1	
		- x x 1	7	
		1/ 2/	$-1/\sim I$	
	(sign name here)	Ner-CARA	Mach	, Assignor
Date .	(print name here)	Hsieh, Ker-Chang		
1 A	Ya x x	Y		
479.30,0	(08 X			
V.				

PATENT REEL: 031463 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 10/23/2013